FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
SECURTTY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION
JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

267,839.83
12,124.65
12,369.85
13,218.82
14,525.85

2.,563.71
4,238.93
31.665.56
16,108.71

374,645 .91

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY m :7

STEPHANIE DALE \

4 J

Cann) D92 077

CHECK #8 .




JATE 05/04/2016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 16.875.53
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 346.99
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 64.99
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 73.40
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 563.18
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FLCA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 42.96
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 612.39
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 503.50
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 231.11
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 228.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHO93 241.20
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 225.78
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHC93 68.96
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 316.56
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 313.78
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 1,621.95
=IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 376.18
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 253.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 910.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHO93 146.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHO93 164.03
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHOS3 55.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHO93 629.62
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 2.979.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 42.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 4,705.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 68.56
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0570472016 ACH093 77.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 214.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACHO93 136.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 247 .05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 149.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 3,946.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 81.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 131.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 10.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACHOS4 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 117.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 54.04
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 563.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACR094 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 16.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACHO94 74,04
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 73.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACHO94 379.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACHO94 87.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 59.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 213.01




WTE 05/04/2016 TIME 15:00

[ENDOR NAME

“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
"IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK

0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

fEXAS CHILD SUPPCRT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

ITEM/REASON

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

05/04/2016 ACHO%4
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
0570472016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACHO094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH095
05/04/2016 ACH096
05/04/2016 ACHO097

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACHO097

4

|
AMOUNT

34.20
38.36
13.05
147.25
696.93
14.39
14.86
9.85
13.14
1,100.47
16.03
18.05
50.29
31.84
57.78
34.85
19.43
24,306.77 |
199,073.23
2.815.23

267.839.83



JATE 0570472016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

-IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 757.53
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 757.53
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 177.17
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 17737
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2016 ACH095 1,128.70
20LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2016 ACH096 9.126.55

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN [

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,124 .65




JRIE US/04/2016 TIME 15:00

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

[ENDOR NAME

“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 4

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH095
05/04/2016 ACH096

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

772.52
772.52
180.68
180.68
1.004.23
9,459.22

12.369.85




JATE 0570472016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

JENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 853.14
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 863.14
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 199.53
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 199.53
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-20Z-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2016 ACH095 1,179.93
OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2016 ACHC9% 9.833.56
[EXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 05/04/2016 ACHC97 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

13.218.82




JATE 05/0472016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

JENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 904.98
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 904.98
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED (5/04/2016 ACH094 211.65
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 211.65
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2016 ACH095 1,305.39
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2016 ACH096 10,987.20

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 14,525.85




JATE 05/04/2016 TIME 15:00

SECURITY

JENDOR NAME

“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
-IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACHO97

ITEM/REASCON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH095
05/04/2016 ACH096

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 7

AMOUNT

157.38
157.38
36.80
36.80
292.23
1,873.12

2.553.71



JATE 05/04/2016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

/ENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

‘IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 269.10
"IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCTIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/04/2016 ACH093 269.10
"IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 62.95
"IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/04/2016 ACH094 62.95
"IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/04/2016 ACH095 321.04
'0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/04/2016 ACH096 3.253.79

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,238.93



JIE UD/U4/Z0L0 TIME 15:UU

ADULT SUPERVISION

/ENDOR NAME

APTTAL BANK & TRUST CO.
“IRST STATE BANK

“IRST STATE BANK

“IRST STATE BANK

‘IRST STATE BANK

“IRST STATE BANK

0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LISI

CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TO ACH097

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

05/04/2016 ACH0S2
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH095
05/04/2016 ACH096

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

687.28
1.970.64
1,970.64

460,86

460.86
2.888.59

23,226.69



JRIE UD/U4/72U16 TIME 15H:00

JUVENILE PROBATION

fENDOR NAME

APITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

‘IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LI1SI1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO92 TO ACH097

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

05/04/2016 ACH092
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH093
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH094
05/04/2016 ACH095
05/04/2016 ACH096

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

10

AMOUNT

554.94
1,018.19
1,019.19

238.37

238.37
1,638.09

11.400.56

16,108.71




JAtt 05/04/2016 TIME 15:00 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH092 TQ ACH097
?
/ENDOR  NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 126
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 374,645.91




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
083  RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2,702.75
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2,702.75

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGTE N. AINSWORTH &

SYDNEY MURPHY %4/‘
/7

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#8 ) Dq




* DATE 053/05/2016 TIME 16:11

CHECK REGTSTER FROM: 000109 T0: 000109 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCHfF: 83

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TRANSAMERTCA LIFE INSUR 08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE ADAMS, L 05/06/2016 186.35 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE TAYLOR, £ 05/06/2016 220.09 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MIDDLETON, B 05/06/2016 186.35 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RENEAU. N 05/06/2016 251.21 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE OAKMAN, D 05/06/2016 155.25 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE THOMPSON, J 05/06/2016 155.25 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE PHILLIPS, J 05/06/2016 165.25 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE ADAMS, L 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE TAYLOR, £ 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MIDDLETON, B 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RENEAU, N 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE OAKMAN, D 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE THOMPSON, J 05/06/2016 199.00 83
08 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE PHILLIPS, J 05/06/2016 195,00 83

———————————— CHK#
2,702.75 109

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

2.702.75
0.00

2,702.75




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2,556.18
100.00
46.15
525.00
70.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSHORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

ek RSB 25593




falt usMuas2016 11ME 14:58 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258919 TO: 258922 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH{E: 99
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 08 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 05/06/2016 25.00 9
------------ CHi
25.00 258919
MEADOWS/CARLA JO 08 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEADOWS/CARLA J0 05/06/2016 4%6.15 9
------------ CHi
46.15 258920
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 08 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 05/06/2016 2,530.34 99
08 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 05/06/2016 100.00 99
08 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 05/06/2016 500.00 99
08 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 05/06/2016 7000 9
------------ CHi
3.200.34 258921
TMPA TRAINING 08 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE THPA 05/06/2016 2%.84 99
------------ CHKH
25.84 258922
TOTAL CHECKS WRTTTEN 3.297.33
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.297.33




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 88.099.92
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 363.59
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 283.30
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 196.49
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 217.54
027  SECURITY 100.00
056  JAIL COMMISSARY FUNDS 166.76
094  COUNTY RECORDS MGMT FUND 2,467.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 91,884.60

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2
SYDNEY MURPHY
STEPHANTE DALE
S fe .
ACH #

CHECK #sXSBURD . 2LSEI 9D




. JALE UD/UL/ZULD | IME 14:4Y

/ENDOR NAME

ANDREAS, DUSTIN

\T&T

JERG. CECIL

JETTER HOME AND LAWN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

08 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PIERCE

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

08 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

SENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 08 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

SHI ST LUKE

2ITY OF GOODRICH

SITY OF LIVINGSTON

08 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
08 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
08 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

08 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

08 2016 021-621-442 WATER

08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 258923
BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

T0: 258970

ITEM/REASON

05/06/2016

409-118-4001 355 1 ANIMA 05/06/2016

F / WHITE 05/06/2016
F/ BROWN 05/06/2016
POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  05/06/2016
2675260-0 COMM ACTION  05/06/2016

2687998-1 HIST COMM/MUSE 05/06/2016
6513117-9 JUY PROBATION 05/06/2016

9093525-5 ADULT PROB 05/06/2016
INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/06/2016
110 05/06/2016 802362
1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 05/06/2016
1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 05/06/2016
1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM 05/06/2016
1-04-20210-04 JUY PROB  05/06/2016
1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB  05/06/2016
1-04-20211-02 JUV PROB  05/06/2016

1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 05/06/2016
1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 05/06/2016
1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 05/06/2016
1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 05/06/2016
1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROB 05/06/2016
1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 05/06/2016
1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 05/06/2016
1-04-20221-00 DUNBAR GYM 05/06/2016
1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM 05/06/2016
1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 05/06/2016
1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 05/06/2016
1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 05/06/2016
1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 05/06/2016
1-07-05550-02 OFC ANNEX 05/06/2016
1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 05/06/2016

BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1
BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
325.00 01
------------ CHK#
325.00 258923
285.40 01
———————————— CHK#
285.40 258924
475.00 01
1,038.00 01
------------ CHK#
1,513.00 258925
183.33 01
------------ CHKi#
183.33 25892
33.71 01
38.68 01
33.21 01
59.54 01
———————————— CHK#
165.14 258927
287 .51 01
------------ CHKH
287.51 258928
44 .00 01
------------ CHKH#
44.00 258929
196.46 01
168.75 01
36.50 01
484.71 01
68.00 01
76.00 01
106.35 01
75.25 01
2,145.95 01
184.80 01
218.50 01
333.20 01
68.00 01
123.50 01
52.41 01
80.68 1
89.00 01
2.717.05 01
481.35 01
317.00 01
136.23 01



. JATE Ub/05/72016 TIME 14:49

JENDOR NAME

OUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION

AST TEXAS DSL

=ASTEX TELEPHONE COOP.,

EVANS, SETH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
08 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

08 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2016 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE
08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE
08 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE

08 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 268923 TO: 258970
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHE: 01
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 05/06/2016
1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 05/06/2016
1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 05/06/2016
1-08-19806-00 MAINT DEMA 05/06/2016
1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 05/06/2016
1-08-20375-01 JAIL 05/06/2016
1-08-20375-01 JAIL 05/06/2016
1-08-20376-01 JAIL DEMAN 05/06/2016
1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 05/06/2016
1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 05/06/2016
1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC ~ 05/06/2016
1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC  05/08/2016
1-10-06300-01 PARKING LO 05/06/2016
1-10-06305-01 PARKING LO 05/06/2016
1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 05/06/2016
1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 05/06/2016
1-10-08001-01 JUD CENTER 05/06/2016
1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 05/06/2016
1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 05/06/2016
1-10-08105-00 CRTHS DEMA 05/06/2016
1-10-08110-00 FLAG POLE 05/06/2016

1-10-08115-00 ELEVATOR  05/06/2016
PAULA RINEHART 05/06/2016
16684 ANIMAL SHELTER 05/06/2016
00324121 JP 2 - PHONE  05/06/2016
00347269 CONST 2 05/06/2016
00530656 S.0. ONALASKA  05/06/2016

70006583 TAX OFC ONALASK 05/06/2016

00329067 R&B 1 - INT 06/06/2016
70000216 R&B 1 05/06/2016
00201072 R&B 2 - INT 05/06/2016

(0317883 R&B 2 - COMP IN 05/06/2016

70008551 R&B 2 05/06/2016
70006953 JP2 05/06/2016
70006953 JP2 05/06/2016
70007383 JP2 FAX 05/06/2016
00222699 R&B 1 FAX 05/06/2016
F / RODRIGUEZ 05/06/2016
F / RODGERS 05/06/2016
F 7/ HILL 05/06/2016
F/ TEILY 05/06/2016

CHK100 PAGE 2
BATOH
AMOUNT  CODE
51.04 01
671.59 01
89.00 01
104.50 01
318.50 01
16.742.25 01
3.878.85 01
1,781.25 0l
325.33 01
169.50 01
1,150.80 oL
167.55 01
13.84 01
33.44 01
11,007.50 01
137.25 01
931.00 01
1,087.01 01
371.75 01
194.75 01
51.46 01
32.60 01
____________ CHKE
47 .470.54 258930
125.00 01
------------ CHKH
125.00 258931
32.46 01
------------ CHKE
32.46 258932
41.78 0l
49.78 01
40.78 01
49.78 01
98.75 01
178.06 01
1,78 01
41,78 0L
142.85 01
187.14 01
349.33 01
.78 0l
2,78 0l
------------ CHKH
1.306.43 2568933
300.00 01
250.00 01
450.00 01
250.00 01




. DAIL U5/05/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258923 TO: 258970 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 01

BATOH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE
. CHK

3 1.250.00 258934

|

| EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC 08 2016 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 867 05/06/2016 45.00 01
------------ CHK#

45.00 258935

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 08 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 05/06/2016 900.00 01
------------ CHk

900.00 258936

GE CAPITAL * 08 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136169057 05/06/2016 2,049.70 01

08 2016 056-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 90136169057 05/06/2016 156.76 01
p vwssewnds s s mn

2.206.46 258937

HOCK. SCHELANA 08 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 05/06/2016 120.75 01
’ ------------ CHKE

120.75 258938

INFINITY NETWORKS, INC 08 2016 010-401-460 INMATE PHONE CARDS - IAH  IAH ADULT DET FAC 05/06/2016 4,500.00 01
------------ CHKH

4.500.00 258939

JUVENILE LAW SECTION 08 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL JUV LAW 05/06/2016 802330 150.00 01
———————————— CHK#

150.00 258940

KEELER. KIMBERLY CSR, R 08 2016 010-467-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS 411TH DIST COURT 05/06/2016 48.00 01
------------ CHKE

48.00 258941

L.L.W.S. AND S.S.C. 08 2016 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 05/06/2016 .21 ol
------------ CHKH

41.21 258942

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CO 08 2016 010-409-442 WATER 274 05/06/2016 57.51 01
------------ CHK#

57.51 258943

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 08 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 05/06/2016 138.83 01

08 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 5676 JAIL CABLE 05/06/2016 60.95 01

08 2016 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUD CENTER CABLE 05/06/2016 60.95 01

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 3676 TAX OFC CORR 05/06/2016 281.73 01

08 2016 010-501-420 TELEPHONE 5676 DEL TAX OFC 0570672016 73.86 0l

08 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 5676 DATA PROC 05/06/2016 1.021.44 01

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 GENERAL 05/06/2016 7,520.,01 01

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 JUV PROBATION 05/06/2016 146.19 01

08 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 22196 DUNBAR 0570672016 34.12 01

08 2016 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12984 SECURITY 05/06/2016 100.00 01

08 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 26534 DRIVER LIC 05/06/2016 60.95 01

08 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 28667 CRTHS - DATA PROC 05/06/2016 121.95 01

08 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 31026 DATA PROCESS 05/06/2016 164.24 01




UAIE UD/Ub/2016 1IME 14:4Y

VENDOR NAME

LOWE'S *

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

08 2016 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA

08 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 32233 SHERIFF-SPCL COMM

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 258923
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

31026 SHERIFF

08 2016 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE/SPECIAL L 34160 258TH

08 2016 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
08 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING
08 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING

08 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 37274 POLK CO COURTHOUSE

08 2016 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA
08 2016 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 024-624-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES

08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

08 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
08 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

MOSCOW WATER SUPPLY COR 08 2016 010-409-442 WATER

MURPHY, SYDNEY

NAVA, HALEIGH

08 2016 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
08 2016 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
08 2016 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2016 010-466-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES
08 2016 010-466-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES

35199 TAX OFFICE
36404 DPS
36405 DPS

36637 SHERIFF
23640 TAX OFFICE

99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
59002357046
89002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046
99002357046

75

MILEAGE REIMB
MILEAGE REIMB
MILEAGE REIMB

258TH DIST COURT
258TH DIST COURT

T0: 258970

BATCHf: 01
DATE PO NO

05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016

05/06/2016 802015
05/06/2016 802158
05/06/2016 802061
05/06/2016 802016
05/06/2016 802017
05/06/2016 802237
05/06/2016 802053
05/06/2016 802099
05/06/2016 802099
05/06/2016 802100
05/06/2016 802101
05/06/2016 802102
05/06/2016 802098
05/06/2016 802097
05/06/2016 802157
05/06/2016 802199
05/06/2016 802198
05/06/2016 802156
05/06/2016 802202
05/06/2016 802200
05/06/2016 802201
05/06/2016 802201
05/06/2016 802240
05/06/2016 802238
05/06/2016 802239

05/06/2016

05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016

05/06/2016
05/06/2016

CHK100 PAGE 4
BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
100.66 01
59.95 01
44.50 01
25.00 01
45.90 01
61.95 01
344 .90 01
65.06 01
42.50 01

———————————— CHK#
10,575.64 258944
22.48 01
6.15 01
9.47 01
22.92 01
94.45 01
3.87 01
15.08 01
33.91 01
11.07 01
21.76 01
1.87 01
47 .32 01
131.01 01
47 .81 01
39.86 01
48.83 01
28.47 01
1.87 01
217.43 01
50.30 01
28.46 01
14.22 01
11.38 01
41.72 01
9.44 01

------------ CHK

961.15 258945

25.63 01
------------ CHK#
25.63 258945

51.84 01

9.72 0l

102.06 01
------------ CHKH

244,62 258947

352.80 01
365.23 01

------------ CHRH
718.03 258948




DATE 05/05/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258923 TO: 258970 CHK100 PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATOH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
NORTH & EAST TEXAS CJ & 08 2016 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING SYDNEY MURPHY 05/06/2016 225.00 01
------------ CHKE
225.00 258949
OMNI HOTEL 08 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PAULA RINEHART 05/06/2016 514.05 01
------------ CHK#
514.05 258950
ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY C 08 2016 022-622-442 WATER 4022 05/06/2016 27.39 01
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER 41161 05/06/2016 35.43 01
------------ CHi#
62.82 258051
OVERSTREET. TOMMY 08 2016 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 05/06/2016 5292 01
08 2016 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 05/06/2016 113.94 01
------------ CHKH
166.86 258052
PHILLIPS, BOBBY 08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RANDOLPH 05/06/2016 325.00 01
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BOOTH 05/06/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHK#
575.00 258953
POLK COUNTY FRESH WATER 08 2016 022-622-442 WATER 3344 05/06/2016 29.50 01
08 2016 010-409-442 WATER 5716 05/06/2016 58.99 01
------------ CHK#
88.49 258954
POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 08 2016 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS — POL3276811 05/06/2016 155.50 01
08 2016 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POL3276811 05/06/2016 142.78 01
------------ CHKE
298.28 258955
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 08 2016 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION  411TH DIST COURT 05/06/2016 400.00 01
------------ CHKH
400.00 258956
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING 08 2016 010-467-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING VAN LOGGINS 05/06/2016 205.00 01
------------ CHKH
295.00 258957
RINEHART, PAULA 08 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 05/06/2016 134.58 01
------------ CHK
134.58 258958
ROTH. JOE D. 08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRATTOV 05/06/2016 250.00 01
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DOBSON 05/06/2016 150,00 01
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HARRELL 05/06/2016 450.00 01
------------ CHK#
850.00 258959
SCRIPT CARE, LTD. 08 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/06/2016 545.67 01

08 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/06/2016 194.38 01




DAIE Ub/05/2016 TIME 14:49

CHECK REGISTER  FROM: 258923  TO: 258970 CHKI00 PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATOH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
08 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/06/2016 625,97 01
08 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/06/2016 791.87- 01
------------ CHK#
474.15 258960
SITION, SHELLY 08 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ASTOLFO 05/06/2016 326.00 01
L mamme CHK#
} 325.00 258961
 STROUSE. KRISTA L. 08 2016 010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS  258TH DIST COURT 05/06/2016 1.349.77 01
08 2016 010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS  258TH DIST COURT 05/06/2016 2.169.77 01
08 2016 010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS  258TH DIST COURT 05/06/2016 3.550.62 01
------------ CHKE
7.070.16 258962
TDCAA 08 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL PAMELA KNIGHTON 05/06/2016 802329  350.00 01
------------ CHH
350.00 258963
TEXAS ASBM AGRILIFE EXTE 08 2016 010-665-426 CEA FAM.TRAVEL FUNDS SPRING FACULTY 05/06/2016 16.00 01
08 2016 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  SPRING FACULTY 05/06/2016 16.00 01
08 2016 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  SPRING FACULTY 05/06/2016 16.00 01
------------ CH
48.00 258964
TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES AS 08 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CHIEF DEPUTY CONF 05/06/2016 225.00 01
08 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CHIEF DEPUTY CONF 05/06/2016 225.00 01
08 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CHIEF DEPUTY CONF 05/06/2016 225.00 01
08 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CHIEF DEPUTY CONF 05/06/2016 225.00 01
____________ C}K#
90000 258965
VERTZON WIRELESS 08 2016 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421693336-00001 MAINT EN 05/06/2016 107.95 o1
08 2016 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 809619878-00001 R&B 3 05/06/2016 196.49 01
08 2016 010-551-423 MOBTL PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001 CONST 1 05/06/2016 37.99 01
08 2016 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS 722062822-00001 CONST 2 05/06/2016 75.98 01
08 2016 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001 CONST 3 05/06/2016 76.02 01
08 2016 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE 722062822-00001 CONST 4 05/06/2016 75.98 01
08 2016 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE 220384600-00001 05/06/2016 37.99 01
------------ CHKH
608.40 258966
WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 08 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CATEN 05/06/2016 450.00 01
08 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MORGAN 05/06/2016 325,00 01
08 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MARTIN 05/06/2016 550.00 01
------------ CHKH
1.325.00 258967
WELLS. JOHN 08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WARREN 05/06/2016 625.00 01
08 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HUY 05/06/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHKH

875.00 258968




- JATE 05/05/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK RESISTER FROM: 258923 T0: 258970 CHK100 PAGE 7

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
IENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ETEM/REASON DATE PO NO AYOUNT  CODE
{IRELESS DYNAMICS 08 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES ~ POLK COUNTY 05/06/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHK#
250.00 258969
(EROX BUSINESS SERVICES 08 2016 094-426-450 DIST CLERK IMAGING CONTRAC 289583 05/06/2016 2,467.00 01
------------ CHK#
2,467.00 258970
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 91,884.60
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 91.884.60




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 6,200.86
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 6.200.86

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY m

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #ﬁggg? / Mq 79




UAIE Ub/Ub/2UL6 [1ME 15:4b CHECK REGISTER FROM: 258971 T0: 258979 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHE: 00

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

HARRIS COUNTY PCT #4 08 2016 010-226-600 DIST.CLK-OUT OF COUNTY SER POLK CO VS BRAXTON 05/06/2016 75.00 00
------------ CHK#

75.00 258971

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS STANLEY 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS BAKER 05/06/2016 123.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS BENNETT 05/06/2016 200,00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS ROOF 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS LEONARD 05/06/2016 107.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS HUDEPOHL 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS MACHUCA 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS BLACKBURN 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS WATSON 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS PATE 05/06/2016 200.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS EARLY 05/06/2016 150.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS BRAXTON 05/06/2016 175.00 00

08 2016 010-226-300 L, GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE POLK CO VS EARLY 05/06/2016 33.00 00
———————————— CHK#

2,188.00 258972

MATTHEWS . MICHAEL 08 2016 010-226-100 ATTORNEY FEES PAYABLE POLK CO VS STANLEY 05/06/2016 150.00 00

08 2016 010-226-100 ATTORNEY FEES PAYABLE POLK CO VS ROOF 05/06/2016 150.00 00

08 2016 010-226-100 ATTORNEY FEES PAYABLE POLK CO VS PATE 05/06/2016 150.00 00
------------ CHK#

450.00 258973

MCCREARY, VESELKA. BRAG 08 2016 010-223-200 PCMVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F JP3 05/06/2016 1,451.53 00

08 2016 010-223-200 PCMVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F JP3 05/06/2016 338.13 00

08 2016 010-223-200 PCMVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F JP3 05/06/2016 580.50 00

08 2016 010-223-200 PCMVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F JP3 05/06/2016 362.70 00
———————————— CHK#

2.732.86 258974

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 08 2016 010-221-045 9TH CRT OF APPEALS DIST F APRIL 2016 05/06/2016 140.00 00

08 2016 010-221-045 9TH CRT OF APPEALS DIST F APRIL 2016 05/06/2016 90.00 00
------------ CHK#

230.00 258975

PACE , TERRELL L. 08 2016 010-226-100 ATTORNEY FEES PAYABLE POLK CO VS BAKER 05/06/2016 150.00 00
------------ CHK#

150.00 258976

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUB 08 2016 010-228-403 VICTIM RESTITUTION RESTITUTION / GARZA 05/06/2016 60.00 00
------------ CHKH#

60.00 258977

THOMPSON. SANTAVIA 08 2016 010-228-403 VICTIM RESTITUTION RESTITUTION / THOMPSON  05/06/2016 240.00 00
------------ CHK#

240.00 258978

WALLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S 08 2016 010-226-600 DIST.CLK-OUT OF COUNTY SER POLK CO VS BRAXTON 05/06/2016 75.00 00
------------ CHK#

75.00 258979




JAIE US/05/2016 TIME 15:45

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 258971 T0: 258979
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 00

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMCUNT

CHK100 PAGE 2

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

6.200.86
0.00




FUND DESCRIPTION

028  HISTORICAL COMMISSION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cueck s /oo

. Al




‘UALL UDFLL/ZULL 1IME 13155 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001616 TO: 001617 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :HISTCOMM BATCHE: 28

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
JOHNSON, DEBRA 08 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK CO MUSEUM 05/11/2016 50.00 28
08 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE POLK CO MUSELM 05/11/2016 50.00 28
------------ CHK#
100.00 1616
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 08 2016 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 821 3144 043937 5 05/11/2016 19.00 28
------------ CHKH
19.00 1617

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 119.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 119.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 5,618.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5,618.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

| MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2
STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#'S /ﬂ?g -

SYDNEY MURPHY %/4/,:




‘VAIL Ub712/2016 TIME 14:30 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001079

VENDOR NAME

POLK COUNTY ABSTRACT

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

08 2016 035-409-614 GLO CONT# 10-5226-000-5210 DRS220146

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 001079